EPAS ID: PAT5383732

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAMERON BRUCE WILLIAM TREEBY	02/06/2019
SHAWN PULFREY	02/19/2019
JULIAN LESLIE MEAGHER	10/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TANGLE TEEZER LIMITED	
Street Address:	205 STOCKWELL ROAD	
Internal Address:	1ST AND 2ND FLOOR	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	tate/Country: GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	SW9 9SL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35501388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234
Email: rkline@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WIL-027144 US DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. YIRGA	
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Yirga/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-Meagher#page1.tif source=Assignment-Meagher#page2.tif

PATENT 505336951 REEL: 048383 FRAME: 0809

source=Assignment-Treeby_and_Pulfrey#page1.tif
source=Assignment-Treeby_and_Pulfrey#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048383 FRAME: 0810

Attorney Docket No.: WIL-027144 US DES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Cameron Bruce William Treeby, Julian Leslie Meagher and Shaun Pulfrey, residing at, Studio 102, Netil House, Westgate street, E8 3RL London, United Kingdom, Via Del Loretino 21, 50135. Florence, Tuscan, Italy and 93 Arlington Lodge, Brixton Hill, SW2 1RF London, United Kingdom respectively, have made new and useful improvement(s)/invention(s)/ornamental design(s) entitled: HAIR BRUSH for which an application for Letters Patent in the country of United States was filed on 10 February 2016 and assigned Application Number 35/501,388.

WHEREAS, <u>Tangle Teezer Limited</u>, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at <u>1st and 2nd Floor, 205 Stockwell Road, London, GB SW9 9SL</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvement(s)/invention(s)/ornamental design(s) and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Cameron Bruce William Treeby, Julian Leslie Meagher and Shaun Pulfrey, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Tangle Teezer Limited, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvement(s)/invention(s)/ornamental design(s) and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application for the United States patent, all patents granted therefor in all countries foreign to the United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Tangle Teezer Limited, its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by said Tangle Teezer Limited, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvement(s)/invention(s)/ornamental design(s) and to obtain patents therefore in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration, but at the expense of the said Tangle Teezer Limited, its successors or assigns.

Executed this _4_ day of	<u>0</u> , 2018.	
* ¥	Date:	
Cameron Bruce William Treeby	33	Paris
Witnessed:		
Name:		
Title:	***************************************	

Jun

Executed this 24 day of	<u>Onu</u> , 2018.
Julian Leslie Meagher	Pate: 04-10-2019
Witnessed: Ni	
Name: NINA HOORTH	****OFFICIAL
Title: Huss	
Executed this day of	, 2018.
D	ate:
Shaun Pulfrey	CERTAENALIA
•a ————————————————————————————————————	Mg
Witnessed:	
Name:	**************************************

Jun

PATENT REEL: 048383 FRAME: 0812

Attorney Docket No.: WIL-027144 US DES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Cameron Bruce William Treeby, Julian Leslie Meagher and Shaun Pulfrey, residing at, Studio 102, Netil House, Westgate street, E8 3RL London, United Kingdom, Via Del Loretino 21, 50135, Florence, Tuscan, Italy and 93 Arlington Lodge, Brixton Hill, SW2 1RF London, United Kingdom respectively, have made new and useful improvement(s)/invention(s)/ornamental design(s) entitled: HAIR BRUSH for which an application for Letters Patent in the country of United States was filed on 10 February 2016 and assigned Application Number 35/501,388.

WHEREAS, <u>Tangle Teezer Limited</u>, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at <u>1st and 2nd Floor, 205 Stockwell Road, London, GB SW9 9SL</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvement(s)/invention(s)/ornamental design(s) and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Cameron Bruce William Treeby</u>, <u>Julian Leslie Meagher and Shaun Pulfrey</u>, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said <u>Tangle Teezer Limited</u>, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvement(s)/invention(s)/ornamental design(s) and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application for the United States patent, all patents granted therefor in all countries foreign to the United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said <u>Tangle Teezer Limited</u>, its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by said <u>Tangle Teezer Limited</u>, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvement(s)/invention(s)/ornamental design(s) and to obtain patents therefore in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration, but at the expense of the said <u>Tangle Teezer Limited</u>, its successors or assigns.

and and the contract and contract of the	said <u>Tatid</u>	ic Locycl m	mmed, us and	<i>ce</i> s
Executed this, 6 day of Fe	<u>6</u>	201 \$.9		
(all)	Date:	6/2	2019	
Cameron Bruce/William Treeby		11		
Witnessed: Wick	_			
Name: Wiama Gyeal				
rille: Longiany Director	_			

PATENT REEL: 048383 FRAME: 0813

	Executed this	_day of _	, 2018.
Julian	Leslie Meagher	-	Date:
Witnes	ssed:		
Name	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		rooman com
Title: _		, which were the second	anterer sourcease
~	Executed this 19	day of	Fb , 2018.9 Date: 19th Fb 2019
	n Pulfrey		
	ssed: ## : MU A		**************************************
Title.	1 F GAL	1 2021	A-lus CIP

PATENT REEL: 048383 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 02/20/2019